

HB1366_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

 Chairman of Committee

 Date
Committee on State, Veterans, & Military Affairs.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

HB10-1366 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, strike lines 2 through 10.
- 2 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 3 Page 2, line 18, strike "AS DEFINED".
- 4 Page 2, strike line 19 and substitute "PURSUANT TO SECTION 1-4-905,
- 5 PART 1 OF ARTICLE 12 OF TITLE 1, SECTION 1-40-112, PART 2 OF ARTICLE
- 6 2 OF TITLE 31, PART 5 OF ARTICLE 4 OF TITLE 31, PART 3 OF ARTICLE 10 OF
- 7 TITLE 31, ARTICLE 11 OF TITLE 31, PART 1 OF ARTICLE 12 OF TITLE 31, AND
- 8 PART 4 OF ARTICLE 4 OF TITLE 32, C.R.S."
- 9 Page 2, line 23, strike "AS".
- 10 Page 2, strike line 24 and substitute "PURSUANT TO SECTION 1-4-905,
- 11 PART 1 OF ARTICLE 12 OF TITLE 1, SECTION 1-40-112, PART 2 OF ARTICLE
- 12 2 OF TITLE 31, PART 5 OF ARTICLE 4 OF TITLE 31, PART 3 OF ARTICLE 10 OF
- 13 TITLE 31, ARTICLE 11 OF TITLE 31, PART 1 OF ARTICLE 12 OF TITLE 31, AND
- 14 PART 4 OF ARTICLE 4 OF TITLE 32, C.R.S."
- 15 Page 3, line 8, strike "AS DEFINED IN SECTION".
- 16 Page 3, strike line 9 and substitute "PURSUANT TO SECTION 1-4-905, PART
- 17 1 OF ARTICLE 12 OF TITLE 1, SECTION 1-40-112, PART 2 OF ARTICLE 2 OF
- 18 TITLE 31, PART 5 OF ARTICLE 4 OF TITLE 31, PART 3 OF ARTICLE 10 OF TITLE
- 19 31, ARTICLE 11 OF TITLE 31, PART 1 OF ARTICLE 12 OF TITLE 31, AND PART
- 20 4 OF ARTICLE 4 OF TITLE 32, C.R.S."

** ** ** ** **

